

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31262/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2011 in CEA No.61/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

COMMR.CEN.EXC.BNAGALORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MTR FOODS LTD.
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaushal Yadav,Adv.
 Mrs.Anil Katiyar,Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted
six weeks time to do the needful in terms of office report dated
20.12.2012.

| (N.K. GOEL)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SNEH LATA SHARMA)
| | COURT MASTER

|
|