

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31262/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2011 in CEA No.61/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

COMMR.CEN.EXC.BNAGALORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MTR FOODS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mini Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

The petitioner was required to file an application for amendment of cause title but did not do so and filed the amended memo of parties without accompanying application in this regard. Learned counsel for the respondent rightly submits that the procedure ought to have been followed but in order to expedite the hearing, the amended memo of parties is taken on record and the failure on the part of the petitioner to file an application seeking amendment of cause title is condoned.

List before the appropriate Bench in usual course.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
| Court Master